

Ms. Toshiko Kimura JTC 1/SC 2 Secretary Kimura@itscj.ipsj.or.jp November 19, 2015

Dr. Lu Qin, JTC 1/SC2 /WG 2/IRG Rapporter(cslugin@comp.polyu.edu.hk)

Sub.: Hosting of the 48th ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2/WG 2/IRG Meeting

Dear Ms. Toshiko Kimura,

With regard to the Recommendation M64.12(Future meeting) in JTC 1/SC 2/WG 2 N4701, I am pleased to inform you that Korean Agency for Technology and Standards(KATS) would like to hold the 48th ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2/WG 2/IRG Meeting in Seoul, Korea, June 19~23, 2017.

I will really appreciate it if you kind accept our proposal for hosting the 48th IRG Meeting.

Thank you for your cooperation in advance.

Dauskik Joh

Best regards,

JEH, Daeshik

Administrator

Korean Agency for Technology and Standards (KATS)